SHERRARD COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #200
P. 0. BOX 369
SHERRARD, ILLINOIS 61281

RESOLUTION: BOARD MEETING DATES AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Illinois Open Meeting Act requires that all meetings of public
body be public meetings;

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Sherrard Community Unit School District
#200, Mercer and Rock Island Counties, Illinois, affirms their responsibility for the
implementation of procedures as provided by the Open Meetings Act;

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Sherrard Community Unit School District
#200 will hold one regular monthly meeting each month;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the regular monthly meeting date of the Board of
Education of Sherrard Community Unit School District #200, Mercer and Rock Island
Counties, Illinois, be established as the third Wednesday of each month unless stated
otherwise at 6:00 p.m. at the Sherrard Unit Office, 507 Third Street, Sherrard, Illinois.

Wednesday, July 17, 2024
Wednesday, August 21, 2024
Wednesday, September 25, 2024
Wednesday, October 16, 2024
Wednesday, November 20, 2024
Wednesday, December 18, 2024
Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Wednesday, February 19, 2025
Wednesday, March 19, 2025
Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Wednesday, June 25, 2025

Approved this 21st day of August 2024. % ; 2 ;

President, Board of Education
Attest: a : ;

Secretary, Board of Education




